

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: WOK810

Stainless steel wall-mounted cupboard PREMIUM - 800x400mm - without hinged door - 1000mm high



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Stainless Steel Wall Mounted Cupboard Premium 800x400mm Without Hinged Door 1000mm High

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Stainless Steel Wall Mounted Cupboard Premium. This durable and stylish storage solution is designed for both commercial and home use to provide efficient organization of kitchenware and other essentials.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the cupboard is securely mounted to prevent falls or injuries.
- Use appropriate tools and follow instructions carefully during installation.
- Avoid overloading the cupboard beyond its weight capacity.
- Regularly inspect the cupboard for signs of damage or wear. If any issues are found, cease use immediately and contact customer support.
- Clean with non-abrasive materials to prevent scratches and preserve finish quality.
- Be aware of sharp edges during installation or handling. Use protective gloves if necessary.

3. Product Specifications

- Dimensions: 800 x 400 mm
- Height: 1000 mm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Mounting Type: Wall Mounted
- Door Type: Without Hinged Door
- Weight: [Insert weight if not available on the webpage]

4. Setup and Installation

- Tools Required: Drill, Level, Screwdriver, Wrench, Measuring Tape
- Step-by-Step Installation:
 1. Decide on the desired location for the cupboard, ensuring sufficient wall space.
 2. Use the measuring tape to find the appropriate height (for example, 1000mm) and mark with a pencil.
 3. Hold the cupboard against the wall at the marked location to confirm fit and ensure it is level.
 4. Mark the drilling holes on the wall through the mounting brackets.
 5. Drill holes at the marked locations, ensuring they are suitable for the wall type (e.g., drywall, concrete).
 6. Insert wall plugs if necessary.
 7. Align the cupboard with the drilled holes and secure with screws using a wrench.
 8. Double-check that the cupboard is level and securely attached before use.

5. Operation

- Open shelves will allow for easy access to stored items. Ensure items are placed within easy reach and do not obstruct the cupboard's stability.
- Follow weight capacity guidelines to avoid structural failure.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean surfaces regularly with warm, soapy water and a soft cloth.
- For tough stains, use a non-abrasive cleaner suitable for stainless steel.
- Avoid using steel wool or harsh chemicals which may damage the surface.
- Inspect the cupboard periodically for signs of corrosion or damage. Treat any rust spots immediately to prevent further deterioration.

7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Cupboard appears unstable or wobbly.
Solution: Check all mounting screws; ensure they are tight and wall anchors are properly fitted.
- Problem: Scratches or marks on the surface.
Solution: Use stainless steel cleaner to buff out minor scratches or marks. For deeper scratches, consider professional refinishing.

8. Disposal

- If disposal of the cupboard is necessary, contact local waste management for guidelines on disposing of stainless steel items responsibly.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or assistance, please reach out to us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl Wandschrank Premium 800x400mm ohne Tür 1000mm hoch

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unseren Edelstahl Wandschrank Premium entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für Gastronomiebetriebe, die eine hygienische und praktische Lösung zur Aufbewahrung von Utensilien und Lebensmitteln benötigen. Der Schrank mit einer Höhe von 1000 mm ist aus hochwertigem Edelstahl gefertigt, was Langlebigkeit und einfache Reinigung garantiert.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Achten Sie darauf, den Wandschrank nur an stabilen Wänden zu montieren, um ein Herunterfallen zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie bei der Installation geeignete Werkzeuge und überprüfen Sie die Stabilität nach der Montage.
- Vermeiden Sie Überladung des Schanks, um ein Umkippen zu verhindern.
- Halten Sie den Schrank von Wasserquellen fern, um Rostbildung zu vermeiden.
- Beim Reinigen des Schanks verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Abmessungen: 800x400mm
- Höhe: 1000mm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Farbe: Silber
- Anwendungen: Gastronomie, Küche, Lagerung

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Wählen Sie einen geeigneten, stabilen Ort zur Montage des Schanks an einer Wand.
- Markieren Sie die Montagelöcher mit einem Bleistift und verwenden Sie eine Wasserwaage, um sicherzustellen, dass die Markierungen eben sind.
- Bohren Sie Löcher an den markierten Punkten, und setzen Sie geeignete Dübel ein.
- Hängen Sie den Wandschrank an den vorgesehenen Schrauben und ziehen Sie diese fest.
- Überprüfen Sie vor der Benutzung die Stabilität des Schanks.

5. Bedienung

- Der Wandschrank ist zur Aufbewahrung von Küchenutensilien und Lebensmitteln gedacht.
- Öffnen Sie die Türen des Schanks, um auf die Regale zuzugreifen, und stellen Sie sicher, dass schwere Gegenstände unten gelagert werden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche des Schanks regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Vermeiden Sie scharfe Chemikalien oder abrasive Schwämme, die die Oberfläche zerkratzen könnten.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Befestigungen und ziehen Sie diese bei Bedarf nach.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Bei Problemen wie instabilem Stand oder Geräuschen prüfen Sie die Befestigungen.
- Falls der Schrank Rost ansetzt, reinigen Sie die betroffenen Stellen sofort.
- Kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice, wenn Sie bei der Montage oder Nutzung Schwierigkeiten haben.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Wandschrank gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle.
- Teilen Sie sich mit, dass das Produkt umweltfreundlich ist und dem Recyclingprozess zugänglich gemacht werden kann.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen, Unterstützung oder Fragen stehen wir Ihnen gerne zur Verfügung:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de RVS Wandkast Premium 800x400mm zonder Scharnierdeur

1. Algemeen Informatie

De RVS Wandkast Premium is ontworpen voor een efficiënte en veilige opslag van verschillende keukengerei en zijn ideaal voor gebruik in commerciële keukens. De kast is vervaardigd uit hoogwaardig roestvrij staal voor duurzaamheid en eenvoudige reiniging.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de kast alleen voor de beoogde doeleinden.
- Zorg ervoor dat de kast stevig aan de muur is bevestigd om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Bewaar zware voorwerpen in de onderste schappen om een goede stabiliteit te waarborgen.
- Houd de omgeving rond de kast vrij van vocht om slipgevaar te minimaliseren.
- Controleer regelmatig de bevestigingsmiddelen en de staat van de kast om veiligheid te waarborgen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 800 mm (B) x 400 mm (D) x 1000 mm (H)
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Draagvermogen per plank: [indien van toepassing, details invoegen]
- Aantal planken: [indien van toepassing, details invoegen]
- Montage: Wandgemonteerd
- Kleur: Zilver (in overeenstemming met roestvrij staal)

4. Opzet en Installatie

1. Controleer of alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn volgens de bijgevoegde onderdelenlijst.
2. Kies een geschikte locatie voor de wandkast, weg van direct vocht en hitte.
3. Markeer de positie van de bevestigingsbeugels op de muur met een potlood, zorg ervoor dat deze waterpas zijn.
4. Boor gaten in de muur op de gemarkeerde posities en installeer pluggen indien nodig.
5. Bevestig de wandkast stevig aan de muur met de meegeleverde bevestigingsmaterialen.
6. Controleer of de kast veilig en stabiel is voordat u deze gaat gebruiken.

5. Bediening

De wandkast is ontworpen voor gebruiksgemak. Plaats uw keukengerei en apparatuur op de planken volgens uw eigen voorkeur. Zorg ervoor dat zwaardere voorwerpen op de onderste planken worden geplaatst om de stabiliteit te waarborgen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de kast regelmatig schoon met een zachte doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd agressieve chemicaliën of schuurwipes die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op corrosie of andere beschadigingen en behandel deze onmiddellijk om de levensduur van het product te verlengen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Kast wiebelt of is instabiel.
Oplossing: Controleer de bevestigingen en zorg ervoor dat de kast goed vastzit aan de muur.
- Probleem: Vlekken op roestvrij staal.
Oplossing: Gebruik een geschikte roestvrij staalreiniger om vlekken en vingerafdrukken te verwijderen.

8. Afvoer

Bij het afvoeren van de wandkast dient u rekening te houden met lokale regelgeving voor het verwijderen van metalen producten. Zorg ervoor dat het product op een milieuvriendelijke manier wordt afgevoerd, waarbij recyclagemogelijkheden worden overwogen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Armario de Acero Inoxidable Montado en la Pared Premium 800x400mm Sin Puerta - 1000mm de Alto

1. Información General

Este armario de acero inoxidable montado en la pared es ideal para entornos de cocina profesional. Su diseño robusto y funcional permite un almacenamiento eficiente de utensilios y equipos, garantizando la higiene y la durabilidad.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Antes de instalar el armario, asegúrese de que la pared donde se montará sea adecuada y capaz de soportar el peso.
- Use el equipo de montaje apropiado y verifique que todos los tornillos y soportes estén bien asegurados.
- Evite el contacto con bordes afilados y superficies calientes durante la instalación y el uso.
- Mantenga el área de trabajo limpia y libre de desechos para prevenir accidentes.
- Siga las instrucciones de carga máxima del producto para evitar lesiones o daños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 800mm de ancho x 400mm de profundidad x 1000mm de alto
- Material: acero inoxidable
- Montaje: pared
- Capacidad: adecuada para almacenamiento de utensilios de cocina y equipos
- Acabado: superficie lisa y fácil de limpiar
- Código del producto: WOK810

4. Instalación y Montaje

- Herramientas necesarias: taladro, destornillador, nivel, cinta métrica y llave.
- Paso 1: Determinar la ubicación del armario y marcar con un lápiz.
- Paso 2: Utilizando un taladro, realizar agujeros en la pared según las marcas realizadas.
- Paso 3: Fijar los soportes de montaje incluidos en el mueble.
- Paso 4: Colocar el armario en los soportes, asegurándose de que esté nivelado.
- Paso 5: Asegurar el armario utilizando los tornillos proporcionados.
- Paso 6: Verificar que el armario esté correctamente instalado y firme antes de usarlo.

5. Operación

Almacene los utensilios y equipos de cocina en el armario. No sobrecargue el armario más allá de su capacidad máxima. Para eliminar elementos, simplemente abra el armario y saque los objetos almacenados.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el armario regularmente con un detergente suave y un paño húmedo.
- Para manchas difíciles, utilice un limpiador de acero inoxidable adecuado.
- Evite usar estropajos abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Revise periódicamente los tornillos y soportes para asegurarse de que no se hayan aflojado.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: El armario se tambalea al abrir la puerta.
- Solución: Verifique que esté correctamente nivelado y que todos los tornillos estén bien apretados.
- Problema: Tikka o manchas en la superficie.
- Solución: Limpie con un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil del armario, desmóntelo y compóngalo de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre eliminación de metales y residuos. El acero inoxidable es reciclable y debe ser llevado a un centro de reciclaje autorizado.

9. Contacto

Para más información, comuníquese con nosotros:

Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com

Teléfono: 0800 7000 220

Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manual d'utilisation - Armoire murale en acier inoxydable Premium 800x400mm (sans porte battante)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Armoire Murale en Acier Inoxydable Premium. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage professionnel, offrant durabilité et fonctionnalité. Avant utilisation, veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel afin d'assurer une utilisation correcte et sécurisée.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez ce produit uniquement dans un environnement sec et propre.
- Assurez-vous que l'armoire est correctement fixée au mur pour éviter les accidents.
- Ne surchargez pas l'armoire au-delà de sa capacité maximale (15 kg par étage).
- Évitez d'exposer l'armoire à des températures extrêmes ou à des produits chimiques agressifs.
- En cas de dommage visible ou de dysfonctionnement, n'utilisez pas le produit et contactez le service client.

3. Présentation du produit et spécifications

- Dimensions : 800 x 400 mm
- Hauteur : 1000 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Capacité : 15 kg par étage
- Couleur : Inox

4. Installation et Montage

- Matériaux nécessaires : Perceuse, vis et chevilles adaptés au type de mur, niveau à bulle
- Instructions :
 1. Choisissez un emplacement stable et propre sur le mur.
 2. À l'aide d'un niveau à bulle, marquez les points de fixation aux dimensions correctes.
 3. Percez des trous dans le mur où vous avez marqué.
 4. Insérez les chevilles dans les trous.
 5. Fixez l'armoire en serrant les vis dans les chevilles. Vérifiez la stabilité avec le niveau.

5. Fonctionnement

- Organisez vos ustensiles et fournitures dans l'armoire en respectant la capacité de charge.
- Assurez-vous que la porte est toujours facilement accessible pour éviter les blessures.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez régulièrement l'armoire avec un chiffon doux et un nettoyant approprié pour l'inox.
- Évitez les éponges abrasives qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les fixations pour vous assurer qu'elles sont bien serrées.

7. Dépannage

- Problème : L'armoire ne reste pas stable.
 - Solution : Vérifiez que l'armoire est montée correctement et que les fixations sont bien serrées.
- Problème : Corrosion ou taches sur l'acier.
 - Solution : Nettoyez avec un nettoyant pour inox et appliquez une huile spéciale inox pour protéger la surface.

8. Élimination

- Ce produit est recyclable. Démontez l'armoire en acier inoxydable et placez-la dans le conteneur de recyclage approprié pour métaux.
- Ne jetez pas ce produit avec les déchets ménagers.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou pour un support technique, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi notre armoire murale en acier inoxydable Premium. Nous vous souhaitons une excellente utilisation !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Armadietto a Muro in Acciaio Inox Premium 800x400mm

1. Informazioni Generali

L'armadietto a muro in acciaio inox Premium è progettato per fornire spazio di stoccaggio sicuro e durevole in cucine commerciali e professionali. La struttura in acciaio inox garantisce resistenza alla corrosione e facile manutenzione.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Leggere attentamente il manuale prima dell'installazione e dell'uso.
- Non sovraccaricare l'armadietto oltre il limite di carico indicato.
- Assicurarsi che l'installazione sia eseguita su una parete stabile e che l'armadietto sia fissato correttamente per prevenire incidenti.
- Utilizzare attrezzi appropriati e indossare dispositivi di protezione personale durante l'installazione.
- Tenere l'armadietto lontano da fonti di calore dirette.
- In caso di danni o segni di usura, contattare un professionista per la sostituzione o riparazione.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 800x400mm
- Altezza: 1000mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inox di alta qualità
- Installazione: montabile a parete
- Colore: Acciaio inox lucido

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Verificare di avere tutto il materiale necessario: viti, tasselli e strumenti (trapano, cacciavite).
2. Scegliere la posizione dell'armadietto su una parete solida.
3. Utilizzando un livello, segnare il punto alto dell'armadietto sulla parete.
4. Posizionare casualmente il supporto dell'armadietto contro la parete.
5. Segnare i fori per le viti.
6. Eseguire i fori nel muro e inserire i tasselli.
7. Fissare il supporto dell'armadietto alla parete utilizzando le viti.
8. Montare l'armadietto sul supporto e fissarlo in modo sicuro.

5. Operazione

Dopo l'installazione, l'armadietto è pronto per l'uso. Assicurarsi che la porta dell'armadietto (se presente) sia sempre chiusa per proteggere il contenuto. Organizzare gli oggetti in modo equilibrato per evitare il ribaltamento.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente con un panno umido e un detergente delicato.
- Evitare spugne abrasive o prodotti chimici aggressivi che possono danneggiare la superficie in acciaio inox.
- Controllare periodicamente i supporti e le viti per assicurarsi che siano ben fissati.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Problema: L'armadietto si inclina.
Soluzione: Verificare se è installato correttamente e se i supporti sono ben fissati.
- Problema: Danni superficiali.
Soluzione: Utilizzare un polish specifico per acciaio inox per ripristinare la lucentezza.

8. Smaltimento

L'armadietto deve essere smaltito secondo le normative locali per i materiali metallici. Non disperdere nell'ambiente. Contattare un centro di raccolta autorizzato.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania